Hill Road and off Hampshire Road from Rural District to Residential District?
Passed on official ballot vote on March 12, 2019: Yes – 2,249  No – 1,593

Article 5: Southern NH Regional Water Line – Bond     $5,355,000
Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of up to Five Million Three Hundred Fifty- 
Five Thousand Dollars ($5,355,000) for the purpose of purchasing drinking water rights capacity 
of up to 1.5 million gallons per day from Manchester Water Works as a member of the Joint Public 
Works Agreement for the Southern New Hampshire Regional Water Project and to cover the costs